
Padmashree Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Pimpri, Pune-18 

 

Subject: - Community Health Nursing Year: - IInd year P.B.B.SC Nursing 

Faculty: -   Ms.Kavita kelkar 

 

UNIT TOPIC Number 

of lecture 

Lecture 

Serial No 

1. 

COMMUNITY 

HEALTH 

AND 

COMMUNITY 

HEALTH 

NURSING 

Introduction 

1.Changing concepts of health 

 

2.Determinants of health 

 

3. Introduction to community health & CH 

Nursing 

 

4. Principles of working in a community. 

 

5. Primary health care - concepts and 

principles. 

 

6. Role of nurse in promoting primary health 

care. 

 

7. Health for all - concepts strategy for HFA. 

 

8.Community health assessment and diagnosis 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

 

 

7 

 

8 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNIT TOPIC Number 

of lecture 

Lecture 

Serial No 

2. FAMILY 

HEALTH 

CARE & 

SERVICES 
 

 

1. Concepts, Objectives scope & Principles of 

family health services. 

 

2. Family as a unit of community health service 

. 

3. Factors influencing family health and high-

risk families. 

 

4. Family Health assessment, Health risk 

families. 

 

5. Principles and technique of home visits. 

 

6. Nursing process in family & community 

health care. Establishing working relationship 

With the family. 

 

7. Working with families in relation to 

prevention of disease and promotion of health. 

 

8.Care of Sick, & care of physically 

handicapped and mentally retarded at home 

 

9. Family health records. 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

       1 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

1 

 

9 

 

 

10 

 

11 

 

 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

 

 

15 

 

 

16-17 

 

 

18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

UNIT TOPIC Number 

of 

lecture 

Lecture 

Serial 

No 

3. HEALTH 

ADMINISTRATION 

IN INDIA 

 

Introduction 

1.Health care delivery system in 

India. 

Health planning, National health 

policy and Five Years plan 

2.Organization and administration of 

health services at central, state, 

district level and 

Rural Health Services (Panchayati 

Raj). 

3. Monitoring and evaluation and 

health services 

4.System of medicines. 

5.Centrally sponsored health 

schemes. 

6.Role of voluntary health 

organization & International Health 

agencies. 

7.Health team concept, Public health 

legislation. 

8.Community Health Nursing 

Administration. 

9.Role of health personnel in 

community health Practice. 

10.Training Programmes for various 

health workers. 

*Management and supervision in 

community health nursing practice 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

      1 

 

1 

 

 

 

19 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

21 

 

22 

23 

24 

 

25 

 

26 

 

27 

 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

UNIT TOPIC Number 

of lecture 

Lecture 

Serial No 

4. EDUCATION 

(IEC 

Information, 

Education, 

Communication)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.ROLE OF 

NURSE IN 

NATIONAL 

HEALTH 

PROGRAMMES 

 

1.Aims, concepts and scope of health 

education. 

2.Communication and health education. 

3.Methods and media for health education in 

community. 

4.Planning for health education and role of 

nurse in I.E.C. 

5.Central Health Education Bureau. 

 

 

 

1.Development of community health 

services in India. 

2. Major health problem in India. 

 3.National health programme for 

communicable and Non-communicable 

disease. 

4. Maternal and child health programme. 

5. Nutritional programme. 

6.Family welfare 

7. School health Programme. 

8.Occupational Health Programme. 

9.Disaster Management. 

10. As a health team members. 

11.Records and reports in Community 

health. 

 

 

1 

 

1 

1 

        

1 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

       3 

 

 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

 

29 

 

30 

31 

 

32 

 

33 

 

 

 

34 

 

35 

36-38 

 

 

39-40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45-46 

47 

48 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

UNIT TOPIC Number 

of lecture 

Lecture 

Serial No 

6. 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7. BIO 

STATISTICS 

AND VITAL 

STATISTICS 

 

Introduction 

1. Epidemiology - Definition, Concepts, 

aims, objectives and methods and 

Principles. 

2. Epidemiology - Theories and Models. 

3. Application of Epidemiological 

Principles in community health. 

4. Monitoring and surveillance. 

5. Levels of prevention of disease 

  

 

1. Introduction, definition and scope, 

legislation. 

2.Report, recording and compiling of vital 

statistics at the local State, National and 

International level. 

3. Definitions and methods of computing 

vital statistics. 

4. Methods of presenting data. 

5. Management Information System. 

 

 

 

2 

 

2 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

49-50 

 

51-52 

53 

 

54 

55 

 

 

56 

 

57 

 

 

58 

 

59 

 

60 

 

 

CLINICAL EXPERIENCE: TOTAL HOURS: 240 

I 

(Urban Public Health Experience hours 160 Rural Public Health Experience hours 80 

(2 weeks) 

1.Family oriented Health care hours 40 

2.Community Assessment / Community 

dignosis hours 30 

(Family Health Survey) 

3.School Health Programme hours 20 

4.Health Education hours 20 

5. Urban Public Health Centres (Various 

Clinics) hours 30 

6.Educational Visits hours 30 

1. Participation in Primary Health Care 

hours 30 

PHC, SC, R.H., etc. 

2. Family oriented Health care hours 10 

3. Public Health Administration hours10 

4.Visits to various Health agencies hours 

20 

(Zilha Parishad, D.T.C. District Training 

Centre, 



 Community Health Centre) 

5. Health Education Programme hours 10 

 

 


