Padmashree Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Pimpri, Pune-18

UNIT	TOPIC	Number of lecture	Lecture Serial No
1. COMMUNITY HEALTH AND	Introduction 1.Changing concepts of health 2.Determinants of health	1	1 2
COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING	3. Introduction to community health & CH Nursing	1	3
	4. Principles of working in a community.	1	4
	5. Primary health care - concepts and principles.	1	5
	6. Role of nurse in promoting primary health care.	1	6
	7. Health for all - concepts strategy for HFA.	1	7
	8.Community health assessment and diagnosis	1	8

Subject: - Community Health Nursing Year: - IInd year P.B.B.SC Nursing Faculty: - Ms.Kavita kelkar

UNIT	TOPIC	Number	Lecture
		of lecture	Serial No
2. FAMILY HEALTH CARE & SERVICES	1. Concepts, Objectives scope & Principles of family health services.	1	9
SERVICES	2. Family as a unit of community health service	1	10
	3. Factors influencing family health and high- risk families.	1	11
	4 Family Haalth assassment Haalth risk		
	4. Family Health assessment, Health risk families.	1	12
	5. Principles and technique of home visits.	1	13
	6. Nursing process in family & community health care. Establishing working relationship With the family.	1	14
	7. Working with families in relation to prevention of disease and promotion of health.	1	15
	8.Care of Sick, & care of physically handicapped and mentally retarded at home	2	16-17
	9. Family health records.	1	18

3. HEALTH ADMINISTRATION IN INDIAIntroduction 1.Health care delivery system in 1.Health care delivery system in 1.Health planning, National health policy and Five Years plan 2.Organization and administration of health services at central, state, district level and Rural Health Services (Panchayati 1 Raj). 3. Monitoring and evaluation and 1 health services 1 4.System of medicines. 5.Centrally sponsored health schemes.lecture	erial No 19
3. HEALTH Introduction ADMINISTRATION Introduction IN INDIA 1.Health care delivery system in 1 India. Health planning, National health 1 policy and Five Years plan 1 2.Organization and administration of 1 health services at central, state, 1 district level and 1 Rural Health Services (Panchayati 1 Raj). 3. Monitoring and evaluation and 1 health services 1 4.System of medicines. 1 5.Centrally sponsored health 1	
ADMINISTRATION IN INDIAIntroduction11.Health care delivery system in India.1Health planning, National health policy and Five Years plan12.Organization and administration of health services at central, state, district level and Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and 	19
IN INDIA1.Health care delivery system in India.1India.Health planning, National health policy and Five Years plan12.Organization and administration of health services at central, state, district level and Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health schemes.1	19
India.Health planning, National health policy and Five Years plan12.Organization and administration of health services at central, state, district level and Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health schemes.1	
policy and Five Years plan12.Organization and administration of health services at central, state, district level and1Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health schemes.1	
policy and Five Years plan12.Organization and administration of health services at central, state, district level and1Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health schemes.1	
health services at central, state, district level and1Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health schemes.1	20
district level and Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health schemes.1	
Rural Health Services (Panchayati1Raj).3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health1schemes.1	
Raj).Image: Second system3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health1schemes.1	
3. Monitoring and evaluation and1health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health1schemes.1	21
health services14.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health1schemes.1	
4.System of medicines.15.Centrally sponsored health1schemes.1	22
5.Centrally sponsored health schemes. 1	23
schemes. 1	24
	25
6.Role of voluntary health	
\mathbf{c}	26
agencies.	
\mathbf{F}	27
legislation.	•
	28
Administration.	
9.Role of health personnel in	
community health Practice.	
10.Training Programmes for various health workers.	
*Management and supervision in community health nursing practice	
community nearing practice	

UNIT	ТОРІС	Number	Lecture
		of lecture	Serial No
4. EDUCATION			
(IEC	1. Aims, concepts and scope of health	1	29
Information,	education.		
Education,	2.Communication and health education.	1	30
Communication)	3.Methods and media for health education in community.	1	31
	4.Planning for health education and role of nurse in I.E.C.	1	32
	5.Central Health Education Bureau.	1	33
5.ROLE OF NURSE IN	1.Development of community health services in India.	1	34
NATIONAL	2. Major health problem in India.	1	35
HEALTH	3.National health programme for	3	36-38
PROGRAMMES	communicable and Non-communicable disease.		
	4. Maternal and child health programme.	2	39-40
	5. Nutritional programme.	1	41
	6.Family welfare	1	42
	7. School health Programme.	1	43
	8.Occupational Health Programme.	1	44
	9.Disaster Management.	2	45-46
	10. As a health team members.	1	47
	11.Records and reports in Community	1	48
	health.		

UNIT	TOPIC	Number	Lecture
		of lecture	Serial No
6.			
EPIDEMIOLOGY	Introduction		
	1. Epidemiology - Definition, Concepts,	2	49-50
	aims, objectives and methods and		
	Principles.	2	51-52
	2. Epidemiology - Theories and Models.	1	53
	3. Application of Epidemiological		
	Principles in community health.	1	54
	4. Monitoring and surveillance.	1	55
	5. Levels of prevention of disease		
7. BIO		1	56
STATISTICS	1. Introduction, definition and scope,		
AND VITAL	legislation.	1	57
STATISTICS	2.Report, recording and compiling of vital		
	statistics at the local State, National and		
	International level.	1	58
	3. Definitions and methods of computing	-	00
	vital statistics.	1	59
	4. Methods of presenting data.	_	
	5. Management Information System.	1	60
	of internation of stolli.	. ·	00

CLINICAL EXPERIENCE: TOTAL HOURS: 240

(Urban Public Health Experience hours 160	Rural Public Health Experience hours 80
	(2 weeks)
1.Family oriented Health care hours 40	1. Participation in Primary Health Care
2.Community Assessment / Community	hours 30
dignosis hours 30	PHC, SC, R.H., etc.
(Family Health Survey)	2. Family oriented Health care hours 10
3.School Health Programme hours 20	3. Public Health Administration hours10
4.Health Education hours 20	4. Visits to various Health agencies hours
5. Urban Public Health Centres (Various	20
Clinics) hours 30	(Zilha Parishad, D.T.C. District Training
6.Educational Visits hours 30	Centre,

Community Health Centre) 5. Health Education Programme hours 10